PUBLISH: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, September 6, 2017.

Certified to before me this September 05, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/9/2017 to 8/22/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/6/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
Suburban Propane LP

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Klenk's Sales And Service
Manatron Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Tri-State First Aid

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Zep Sales and Service

Jay County REMC

Don Myers Plumbing

Indiana County Auditors' Association
Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
David Lombard, PHD

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Ultramax

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
Stationair's Express

FlexPAC

Paul W Rumple

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Kroger PBM

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges

IEHA

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Lutheran Medical Group LLC
Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Construction Control Inc.

Rex W. King

Linnemeier Repair Service
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Weigand Construction Co., Inc.
Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen

B & B Farms

Ron Becher

Robert Hakes

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
15.00
143.00
633.36
129.96
3,750.00
1,339.15
40.50
22.00
100.00
5.00
19.45
15,044.08
323.29
49.95
310.50
400.00
1,026.49
122.93
921.00
700.00
815.00
3,657.01
360.95
782.00
4,950.00
260.92
905.13
50.00
30.49
100.00
98.56
215.71
210.00
50.00
2,291.44
510.38
100.00
14.71
56.32
565.00
3,881.06
578.64
372.41
989.08
132.00
112.70
7.48

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Ready Mix

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Graybar

Joe Spaulding

Landis & Sons Drainage

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Mary Baker

Municipal Electronics

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Sam's Engine Clinic

Public Agency Training Council
Harvest Land Co-op

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Penny Eguia

Monroe Volunteer Fire Department
Michelle Hackenjos

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Schwartz Steel LLC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
William Grimm

Anna Steiner

Cxtec

Medline Industries, Inc.
Luginbill Excavating, LLC

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Ron Bollenbacher

Jack Odle

Leonard Corral Jr.

Decatur Rotary Club

Element Materials Technology
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Business Advantage
Cory M. Sprunger

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Richard Rhoades

SHI International Corp
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Amount

4,692.57
117.00
86.30
122.00
1,027.00
525.00
385.00
34.32
4,500.00
42025
227.92
1,132.64
321.90
50.00
104.28
5,740.00
71.50
295.00
2,634.74
290.93
996.00
31.68
34.32
600.00
84.48
974.76
180.02
66.80
133.28
293,476.95
41.36
50.00
1,221.52
889.96
42,327.67
37,287.58
36.96
8.11
190.80
250.00
170.00
1,442.11
255.86
25.00
24.05
3,366.61
50.00
723.48

9/5/2017




Jon Stevens 177.32 Mitchell & McCormick Inc 19.20
Premier Truck Rental 110.00 Penny Henkenius 500.00

Grand Total 457,916.88
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