

PUBLISH: Tuesday, September 05, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, September 6, 2017.

Certified to before me this September 05, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/9/2017 to 8/22/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/6/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	4,692.57
Adams County Solid Waste	15.00	Berne Ready Mix	117.00
Suburban Propane LP	143.00	Cintas Location #338	86.30
Clarke Mosquito Control Products	633.36	Complete Printing Service	122.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	129.96	Decatur Dental Services	1,027.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	3,750.00	Everett Refrigeration & Electric	525.00
Gordon Food Service	1,339.15	Graybar	385.00
Grimm's Auto	40.50	Joe Spaulding	34.32
Klenk's Sales And Service	22.00	Landis & Sons Drainage	4,500.00
Manatron Inc.	100.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Rhonda L. McIntosh	5.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	227.92
Tri-State First Aid	19.45	West Payment Center	1,132.64
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	15,044.08	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	321.90
Zep Sales and Service	323.29	Mary Baker	50.00
Jay County REMC	49.95	Municipal Electronics	104.28
Don Myers Plumbing	310.50	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	5,740.00
Indiana County Auditors' Association	400.00	Sam's Engine Clinic	71.50
Chad W. Sprunger	1,026.49	Public Agency Training Council	295.00
Kristina Nichols	122.93	Harvest Land Co-op	2,634.74
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	921.00	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	290.93
David Lombard, PHD	700.00	ERS Wireless Communications	996.00
Michael G. Werling	815.00	Connie Ellenberger	31.68
Troyer's Market LLC	3,657.01	Penny Eguia	34.32
McKesson Medical - Surgical	360.95	Monroe Volunteer Fire Department	600.00
Ultramax	782.00	Michelle Hackenjoss	84.48
Christopher B. Burke Engineering	4,950.00	Forms Management Group, Inc.	974.76
Stationair's Express	260.92	Schwartz Steel LLC	180.02
FlexPAC	905.13	RICOH USA, INC.	66.80
Paul W Rumble	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	133.28
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.49	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	293,476.95
Kroger PBM	100.00	William Grimm	41.36
Brenda Alexander	98.56	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	215.71	Cxtec	1,221.52
IEHA	210.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	889.96
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Luginbill Excavating, LLC	42,327.67
Lutheran Medical Group LLC	2,291.44	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	37,287.58
Jessica Nix	510.38	Ron Bollenbacher	36.96
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Jack Odle	8.11
Construction Control Inc.	14.71	Leonard Corral Jr.	190.80
Rex W. King	56.32	Decatur Rotary Club	250.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	565.00	Element Materials Technology	170.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	3,881.06	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,442.11
Weigand Construction Co., Inc.	578.64	Staples Business Advantage	255.86
Four U Packaging	372.41	Cory M. Sprunger	25.00
Wildman Uniform & Linen	989.08	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	24.05
B & B Farms	132.00	Kaup Pharmacy	3,366.61
Ron Becher	112.70	Richard Rhoades	50.00
Robert Hakes	7.48	SHI International Corp	723.48

Jon Stevens	177.32	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	19.20
Premier Truck Rental	110.00	Penny Henkenius	500.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>457,916.88</u></u>